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Date: 05-04-2021   Health  Bulletin  Time: 06:30 PM 

COVID-19 Vaccination 

 Sessions Held Today :        577 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :    54386 

 Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:    792331 

 Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:    145289 
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Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 

 

 

Sessions 
Today 

Citizens 
(includes data of 45+ & 60+ years both) 

Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

Almora 52 2927 36528 1161 18 5748 4397 15 3366 2262 

Bageshwar 17 2036 20347 493 6 2337 2176 0 1482 1306 

Chamoli 38 2664 30100 535 6 3865 3412 58 5605 2641 

Champawat 12 1656 14162 371 1 2141 1767 23 3964 3070 

Dehradun 119 11394 131377 1995 89 32622 18781 56 15925 9391 

Haridwar 101 6054 81877 2013 61 16372 9756 252 34222 15423 

Nainital 45 6058 55263 1992 56 12971 7641 61 7539 5260 

Pauri 46 4437 50945 1108 50 7289 5081 77 4061 2146 

Pithoragarh 21 2785 16771 1491 0 3789 3189 41 6934 4731 

Rudraprayag 13 1383 15674 258 6 2217 1780 0 1616 814 

Tehri 40 2283 33666 698 6 5893 4961 9 2889 2095 

US Nagar 50 5529 57845 1844 41 10649 6100 48 10735 5701 

Uttarkashi 23 4164 36005 1480 4 3226 2887 32 4314 3082 
Total 577 53370 580560 15439 344 109119 71928 672 102652 57922 
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Positive Cases Today: 547 

 
 

 

 

Recovered Today: 323 
 

 
Death Today: 02 

 

 
Active Cases: 3201 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.62% R% Recovery Percentage: 93.66% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 102811  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 96296 (93.66%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1585 (1.54%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1729 (1.68%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 27834  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 31932  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2737216  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 32243   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 595 96 88939 2 3331 92270 1455 

Bageshwar 342 392 66907 1 1583 68490 345 

Chamoli 694 49 96257 2 3524 99781 737 

Champawat 511 19 98873 1 1842 100715 931 

Dehradun 4236 3002 488092 224 32147 520239 5019 

Haridwar 19762 21069 693130 194 15796 708926 13758 

Nainital 1230 854 243791 33 13362 257153 2011 

Pauri Garhwal 779 325 168898 21 5287 174185 1897 

Pithoragarh 323 52 86138 0 3404 89542 686 

Rudraprayag 328 51 55450 2 2317 57767 490 

Tehri Garhwal 799 479 113549 16 4423 117972 1085 

US Nagar 1871 1123 405854 51 11937 417791 3138 

Uttarkashi 462 323 131338 0 3858 135196 691 

Total 31932 27834 2737216 547 102811 2840027 32243 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated/ 

Others 

Days since last 

positive case 

reported 

Almora 3331 3105 70 26 130 0 

Bageshwar 1583 1497 43 17 26 0 

Chamoli 3524 3401 15 15 93 0 

Champawat 1842 1798 22 9 13 0 

Dehradun 32147 29471 1251 988 437 0 

Haridwar 15796 14436 897 166 297 0 

Nainital 13362 12769 252 239 102 0 

Pauri Garhwal 5287 5054 149 60 24 0 

Pithoragarh 3404 3328 16 48 12 1 

Rudraprayag 2317 2269 31 10 7 0 

Tehri Garhwal 4423 4051 166 16 190 0 

U.S. Nagar 11937 11458 231 118 130 0 

Uttarkashi 3858 3659 58 17 124 1 

Total 102811 96296 3201 1729 1585  
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 
 

 Treated & Cured: Three Hundred Twenty Three (323) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 01, 

Bageshwar– 02, Chamoli– 02, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 178, Haridwar– 113, Nainital– 16, Pauri– 05, 

Pithoragarh– 00, Rudraprayag– 05, Tehri– 01, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 00).


 Death: Two (02) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information provided 

by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

1. A 54 year old Male expired in Govt. Doon Medical College, Dehradun, Dehradun due to Bilateral 

Pneumonia, Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome, Type 1 Respiratory Failure, Dilated Cardiomyopathy & 

Sepsis. 

2. A 63 year old Male expired in Shri Mahant Indiresh Hospital, Dehardun due to COVID Pneumonia & 

Respiratory Failure. 

S.No. District Number of 

Containment Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 10 

   

Dehradun (08) 

1- Makan No. 144, Nehru  Colony (28-03-2021) 

2- Saraswati Soni Marg, Laxman Chowk (30-03-2021) 

3- C-177, Govind Nagar, Racecourse (31-03-2021) 

4- 5/2 Old Survey Road (01-04-2021) 

5- 196, DL Road (02-04-2021) 

6- Narayan Vihar, dehrakhas (03-04-2021) 

7- Haryali Enclave, lower Nathanpur (04-04-2021) 

8- House No- 200, Deep Nagar Ajabpurkala (05-04-2021) 

 

Rishikesh (02) 

1- Gram Gumaniwala, Gali No. 8 (28-03-2021) 

2- Geeta Kuteer/Geeta Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Haripurkala (30-03-2021) 

 

2 Haridwar 01 

  Haridwar (01) 

1- Ganeshpuram, Jagjeetpur (03-04-2021) 

 

3 Nainital 02 

  Haldwani (02) 

1- A-6, laxmi vishnu vihar, Pili kothi, Badi Mukhani (03-04-2021) 

2- Daroga niwaas, Bora aata chakki, Do Nahariya (03-04-2021) 

 

4     Tehri  01 
   Narendra Nagar (01) 

1- Sasaman Madhya, Pariyara Namay Tok (30-03-2021) 

 Total 14 
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand 

 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 415 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
 To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both RT-

PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test.

 To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient.

 The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 patients.
 

Preventive  measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 
 

APPEAL 

 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine.

 The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon Medical 

College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar Garhwal.

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875, 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-220197 

Chamoli 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01332-265211/212/213/214 

-Paurigarhwal 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181, 05946- 281234 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222722, 7310913129 
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